

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1551 OF 2019

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 Ors.Respondent

Mr.Kedar Kanetkar i/b Vashi And Vashi For the Petitioner

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 7th May, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned at 11.00 a.m. Place the above mentioned matter on board on 10/05/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)