

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO 1551 OF 2019

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners.

versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondent.

.....

- Mr. S.S. Kanetkar a/w Mr. Vivek Vashi, Alya Khan, Adhiti Bhansali, Zahir Padamsee i/b Vashi & Vashi, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Counsel a/w Nashed Engineer, Rujuta Patil, Niyathi Kalra i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, Intervener/Applicant in Chamber Summons(L)No.190/2019.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 22nd MAY, 2019.
(VACATION COURT)**

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP shall file reply within two weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 17-06-2019 along with Chamber Summons (L.) No. 190 of 2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)